- 1 HR31
- 2 173418-2
- 3 By Representative Jackson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-FEB-16

1	173418-2:n:02/03/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-247
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING MRS. MATTIE C. GWIN FOR HER SIGNIFICANT
9	CONTRIBUTIONS AS A MEMBER OF THE MATRON AND PATRON COUNCIL OF
10	DISTRICT #17 ORDER OF EASTERN STAR.
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
13	presented to Mrs. Mattie C. Gwin for her significant
14	contributions as a member of the Matron and Patron Council of
15	District #17 Order of Eastern Star; and
16	WHEREAS, Mrs. Gwin is a dedicated member of the
17	Order of the Eastern Star who sincerely reflects the spirit of
18	fraternal love and the desire to work together with other
19	members for good; and
20	WHEREAS, Mrs. Gwin has given her time and talents to
21	many projects that benefit mankind; she brilliantly supports
22	an organization that abides by moral teachings and scriptural
23	lessons and has beneficial purposes; and
24	WHEREAS, Mrs. Gwin, who is admired by many in the
25	community for her tireless dedication and exceptional
26	abilities, has served in numerous civic and church capacities;

she is a faithful and dedicated member of Greater Ebenezer 1 2 Baptist Church and St. Peter Baptist Church; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Gwin espouses the meritorious 3 qualities of the Order of Eastern Star and is truly deserving 5 of special recognition; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mrs. Mattie C. Gwin is highly 7 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her 8 in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere 9 best wishes for continued blessings.

10